
序号

证
书
编
号

证书编号
经营者名

称

社会信用代码

（身份证号

码）

法定代表

人
住所

经营场

所

主体业

态
经营项目

是否网

络经营

其他类

食品销

售(具体

品种)

其他类

食品制

售(具体

品种)

第三方

网站具

体网址

自建

网站

具体

网址

日常监

管机构

日常监

管机构

人员

签发人 发证机关 发证日期 有效期至
企业注

册地
住所

经营场

所

仓库

地址

1

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
9
3
6
2
6

JY244140300**
**6

梅州市梅
县区壳子
树林闲庭

院

92441403MACE
YX2H9C

赖华群

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇古塘村
大陂头林
屋28号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
古塘村
大陂头
林屋28

号

小餐饮
热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

谢英强

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
07-21

2028-07-
20

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
古塘村
大陂头
林屋28

号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
古塘村
大陂头
林屋28
号

无

2

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
9
3
0
0
5

JY244140300**
**5

梅州市梅
县区郑时
瑞餐饮店

92441403MACG
J6NW1J

郑时瑞

梅州市梅
县区天秀
一横街32
、34号

梅州市
梅县区
天秀一
横街32
、34号

小型餐
馆

热食类
食品制

售
是

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

谢英强

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
07-13

2028-07-
12

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
天秀一
横街32
、34号

梅州市
梅县区
天秀一
横街32
、34号

无

3

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
3
3
6
4
5

JY144140300**
**5

梅州市梅
县区丙村
镇佳优食

品店

92441403MA54
QDY97M

黎秀

梅州市梅
县区丙村
镇镇南西
街41号

梅州市
梅县区
丙村镇
镇南西
街41号

食杂店

预包装
食品

（含冷
藏冷冻
食品）
销售,保
健食品
销售

否

梅州市
梅县区
市场监
督管理
局

丙村市
场监督
管理所
监管人
员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2020-
06-18

2025-06-
17

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
丙村镇
镇南西
街41号

梅州市
梅县区
丙村镇
镇南西
街41号

无

食品经营许可证



4

J
Y
3
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
5
5
1
3
9

JY344140300**
**9

梅州市梅
县区学梓
教育咨询
服务部

92441403MA56
3B4P8P

宋芷静

梅州市梅
县区剑英
大道北梅
县富力城
D区S3栋
19 20号

店

梅州市
梅县区
剑英大
道北梅
县富力
城D区S3
栋19 20
号店

其他食
堂

热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
市场监
督管理
局

杨钦君
陈晓帆

陈勇

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-
05-07

2026-05-
06

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
剑英大
道北梅
县富力
城D区S3
栋19 20
号店

梅州市
梅县区
剑英大
道北梅
县富力
城D区S3
栋19 20
号店

无

5

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
1
1
1
4
6

JY144140300**
**6

梅州市梅
县区晓飞
蔬菜店

92441403MA4Y
WLEX6T

朱振飞

梅州市梅
县区扶大
所里移民
新村剑英
大道拆迁
安置地B2
栋19号

梅州市
梅县区
扶大所
里移民
新村剑
英大道
拆迁安
置地B2
栋19号

食杂店

预包装
食品

（含冷
藏冷冻
食品）
销售,散
装食品
（含冷
藏冷冻
食品）
销售,散
装食品
（不含
散装熟
食）销

售

否

梅州市
梅县区
市场监
督管理
局

市场监
督管理
所监管
人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2019-
05-27

2024-05-
26

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
扶大所
里移民
新村剑
英大道
拆迁安
置地B2
栋19号

梅州市
梅县区
扶大所
里移民
新村剑
英大道
拆迁安
置地B2
栋19号

无

6

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
8
7
2
9
8

JY244140300**
**8

梅州市梅
县区城东
镇鸡好吃
餐饮店

92441403MACF
7BQW80

王小龙

梅州市梅
县区石下
村挖子里
余屋27号

梅州市
梅县区
石下村
挖子里
余屋27

号

小餐饮
热食类
食品制

售
是

美团；
饿了么

梅州市
梅县区
城东镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

陈庆财

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
04-24

2028-04-
23

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
石下村
挖子里
余屋27

号

梅州市
梅县区
石下村
挖子里
余屋27
号

无



7

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
8
7
5
6
4

JY244140300**
**4

梅州市梅
县区鱼小
二无骨酸
菜鱼粉店

92441403MACE
DY910B

钟添富

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇程苑二
区扶外路
6-2号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
程苑二
区扶外
路6-2号

小餐饮
热食类
食品制

售
是

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

谢英强

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
04-24

2028-04-
23

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
程苑二
区扶外
路6-2号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
程苑二
区扶外
路6-2号

无

8

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
7
9
2
4
7

JY244140300**
**7

梅州市梅
县区晨市
早餐店

92441403MAC0
C8NTXX

林立宏

梅州市梅
县区华银
新都豪庭
C4栋8号
复式店

梅州市
梅县区
华银新
都豪庭
C4栋8号
复式店

小型餐
馆

热食类
食品制

售
是

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

李建新

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-
10-12

2027-10-
11

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
华银新
都豪庭
C4栋8号
复式店

梅州市
梅县区
华银新
都豪庭
C4栋8号
复式店

无

9

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
9
3
2
9
0

JY244140300**
**0

梅州市梅
县区松口
镇园中福

饭店

92441403MA52
U4NC7C

梁英

梅州市梅
县区松口
镇人民政

府

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
人民政

府

小餐饮
热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

曹剑辉

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
07-18

2028-07-
17

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
人民政

府

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
人民政
府

无



10

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
3
6
0
2
9

JY144140300**
**9

梅州市梅
县区福源
堂保健服

务部

92441403MA54
PA038T

温金霞

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇车上村
大新路
348-4号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
车上村
大新路
348-4号

食杂店

预包装
食品

（不含
冷藏冷
冻食

品）销
售,保健
食品销

售

否

梅州市
梅县区
程江市
场监督
管理所

梅州市
梅县区
程江市
场监督
管理所
监管人
员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2020-
12-11

2025-07-
02

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
车上村
大新路
348-4号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
车上村
大新路
348-4号

无

11

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
8
5
6
0
9

JY144140300**
**9

梅州市梅
县区六号
铺特产店

92441403MACB
RU5D63

张金凤

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇府前大
道宜居府
前壹号17
号楼4号
单层店

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
府前大
道宜居
府前壹
号17号
楼4号单
层店

食杂店

预包装
食品

（含冷
藏冷冻
食品）
销售,散
装食品
（不含
冷藏冷
冻食

品）销
售,散装
食品

（不含
散装熟
食）销
售,散装

否

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

谢英强

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
03-30

2028-03-
29

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
府前大
道宜居
府前壹
号17号
楼4号单
层店

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
府前大
道宜居
府前壹
号17号
楼4号单
层店

无

12

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
4
5
6
5
1

JY244140300**
**1

梅州市梅
县区忠意
甜品店

92441403MA55
FHJ34U

管纪忠

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处科
技路30-1
、30-2号

店

梅州市
梅县区
新城办
事处科
技路30-
1、30-2
号店

饮品店

热食类
食品制
售,自制
饮品

（不含
自酿

酒）制
售

是
美团，
饿了么

梅州市
梅县区
新城市
场监督
管理所

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

赖奋鹏

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
03-23

2025-11-
26

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
新城办
事处科
技路30-
1、30-2
号店

梅州市
梅县区
新城办
事处科
技路30-
1、30-2
号店

无



13

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
6
4
8
8
0

JY244140300**
**0

梅州市梅
县区味小
浆餐饮店

92441403MA55
YXFW3C

叶铁生

梅州市梅
县区华银
新区大新
东路鸿禧
雅苑A5、
A6栋5号
复式店

梅州市
梅县区
华银新
区大新
东路鸿
禧雅苑
A5、A6
栋5号复
式店

小型餐
馆

热食类
食品制

售
是

美团、
饿了么

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

李建新

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-
10-29

2026-10-
28

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
华银新
区大新
东路鸿
禧雅苑
A5、A6
栋5号复
式店

梅州市
梅县区
华银新
区大新
东路鸿
禧雅苑
A5、A6
栋5号复
式店

无

14

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
8
0
2
5
3

JY244140300**
**3

梅州市梅
县区智达
美食店

92441403MABU
4P8Y30

姚双军

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇上坪巷

14号
（2）

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
上坪巷
14号
（2）

小餐饮
热食类
食品制

售
是

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

李建新

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-
10-27

2027-10-
26

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
上坪巷
14号
（2）

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
上坪巷
14号
（2）

无

15

J
Y
3
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
7
6
7
3
1

JY344140300**
**1

梅州市梅
县区旭日
幼儿园

524414216665
4512XM

陈瑞苑

梅州市梅
县区华侨
城塘把村

林屋

梅州市
梅县区
华侨城
塘把村
林屋

托幼机
构食堂

热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
市场监
督管理
局

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

曾国平

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-
08-16

2027-08-
15

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
华侨城
塘把村
林屋

梅州市
梅县区
华侨城
塘把村
林屋

无



16

J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
6
8
1
3
9

JY244140300**
**9

梅州市梅
县区松口
镇荫棚奶

茶店

92441403MAA4
HF5B4P

李荫棚

梅州市梅
县区松口
镇法政路

10号

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
法政路
10号

小餐饮

自制饮
品（不
含自酿
酒）制

售

否

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

黄志峰

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2022-
01-11

2027-01-
10

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
法政路
10号

梅州市
梅县区
松口镇
法政路
10号

无

17

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
0
3
0
9
9

JY144140300**
**9

梅州市梅
县区康振
大药房

92441403MA52
911D2M

陈洪燕

梅州市梅
县区新城
办事处人
民北路9-
11、9-12

号

梅州市
梅县区
新城办
事处人
民北路
9-11、
9-12号

药店兼
营

预包装
食品

（含冷
藏冷冻
食品）
销售,散
装食品
（不含
冷藏冷
冻食

品）销
售,散装
食品

（不含
散装熟
食）销

否

梅县区
食品药
品监督
管理局

保健食
品化妆
品监管
股

廖劲松

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2018-
11-01

2023-10-
31

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
新城办
事处人
民北路
9-11、
9-12号

梅州市
梅县区
新城办
事处人
民北路
9-11、
9-12号

无

18

J
Y
3
4
4
1
4
2
1
0
0
4
8
4
9
3

JY344142100**
**3

梅州市梅
县区新起
点午托服

务部

92441403MA51
F0KM65

刘淑芳

广东省梅
州市梅县
区程江镇
扶贵村十
三队12号

广东省
梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
扶贵村
十三队
12号

其他食
堂

热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

谢英强

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
05-14

2028-05-
13

梅州梅
县区

广东省
梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
扶贵村
十三队
12号

广东省
梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
扶贵村
十三队
12号

无
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J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
1
9
5
0
3

JY244140300**
**3

梅州市梅
县区屋头
串串香火

锅店

92441403MA53
KUWG44

余安妮

梅州市梅
县区程江
镇宪梓中
路37-39

号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
宪梓中
路37-39

号

小型餐
馆

热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
市场监
督管理
局

市场监
督管理
所监管
人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2019-
09-29

2024-09-
28

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
宪梓中
路37-39

号

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
宪梓中
路37-39

号

无
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J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
8
6
8
9
7

JY244140300**
**7

梅州市梅
县区隆文
镇来达莉
餐饮店

92441403MAC3
RTG938

朱凯莉

梅州市梅
县区隆文
镇丁字直
街12号

梅州市
梅县区
隆文镇
丁字直
街12号

小餐饮
热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
隆文镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

梁松青

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2023-
04-17

2028-04-
16

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
隆文镇
丁字直
街12号

梅州市
梅县区
隆文镇
丁字直
街12号

无
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J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
2
4
5
4
8

JY144140300**
**8

梅州市梅
县区福佳
佳食品店

92441403MA54
4C2J2E

杨红艳

梅州市梅
县区新县
城半步行
街海风南
苑B座B1
栋2号复
式店铺

梅州市
梅县区
新县城
半步行
街海风
南苑B座
B1栋2号
复式店

铺

食杂店

预包装
食品

（含冷
藏冷冻
食品）
销售,散
装食品
（不含
冷藏冷
冻食

品）销
售,散装
食品

（不含
散装熟
食）销
售,散装
食品

否

梅州市
梅县区
市场监
督管理
局

市场监
督管理
所监管
人员

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2019-
12-16

2024-12-
15

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
新县城
半步行
街海风
南苑B座
B1栋2号
复式店

铺

梅州市
梅县区
新县城
半步行
街海风
南苑B座
B1栋2号
复式店
铺

无



22

J
Y
1
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
3
0
2
8
1

JY144140300**
**1

梅州市梅
县区百福
豪园小可
爱母婴用

品店

92441403MA53
CAXP66

吴婷婷

梅州市梅
县区宪梓
中路客家
文化城

（百福豪
园）E栋
13号复式

店

梅州市
梅县区
宪梓中
路客家
文化城
（百福
豪园）E
栋13号
复式店

食杂店

预包装
食品

（不含
冷藏冷
冻食

品）销
售,保健
食品销
售,婴幼
儿配方
乳粉销

售

否

梅州市
梅县区
市场监
督管理
局

梅州市
梅县区
程江市
场监督
管理所

李文海

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2020-
05-06

2025-05-
05

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
宪梓中
路客家
文化城
（百福
豪园）E
栋13号
复式店

梅州市
梅县区
宪梓中
路客家
文化城
（百福
豪园）E
栋13号
复式店

无
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J
Y
2
4
4
1
4
0
3
0
0
6
2
5
1
3

JY244140300**
**3

梅州市梅
县区胜芬
双味鹅美

食店

92441403MA57
047405

罗胜昌

梅州市梅
县区大新
城新府街
圣豪园5
、6号楼
C-4号单
层店

梅州市
梅县区
大新城
新府街
圣豪园5
、6号楼
C-4号单
层店

小型餐
馆

热食类
食品制

售
否

梅州市
梅县区
程江镇
人民政
府

由日常
监督管
理机构
指定

李建新

梅州市梅
县区市场
监督管理

局

2021-
09-08

2026-09-
07

梅州梅
县区

梅州市
梅县区
大新城
新府街
圣豪园5
、6号楼
C-4号单
层店

梅州市
梅县区
大新城
新府街
圣豪园5
、6号楼
C-4号单
层店

无


